Schedule of Fees and Charges

Mesa Fire and Medical

480-644-2400

Description of Services: Fee: Unit: Revenue Code:
Reports 1101-9214
Fire, Medical, Inspection Investigation, CAD Histories, No charge 1 to 6 pages

Personnel Rosters, Queries Miscellaneous
$5.00 7 to 50 pages
$0.20 (each page) 50+ pages

Photos/CD 1101-9214
Fire Investigations, MVA, etc. $5.00 PerCD
Commercial Purpose:
Duplication of Records ARS 39-121.03 1. A portion of the cost for obtaining

theoriginal or copies of the
documents, printouts or
photographs.

2. Areasonable fee for the
cost of time, equipment
and personnel in producing
such reproduction.

3. Thevalue of the
reproduction on the
commercial market.

Records
Site Surveys: 1101-9214
Hazardous Materials (1 hour minimum, pro-rated on 15- $30.00 Per Hour Per
minute intervals) Request
Commercial Purpose:
Duplication of Records ARS 39-121-.03 1. A portion of the cost for obtaining

theoriginal or copies of the
documents, printouts or
photographs.

2. Areasonable fee for the cost of
time, equipment and personnel in
producingsuch reproduction.

3. The value of the reproduction on
thecommercial market.

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 52 Updated July 2024



Schedule of Fees and Charges

Mesa Fire and Medical

480-644-2400

Description of Services:

Special Events Permit
Carnivals, Tents, Temporary Structures, Trade Shows, etc.
This fee is to be charged for any of the special events that will
require a site inspection by the Fire Department.

Tent with Firework Sale
An additional fee of $250 shall be applied for temporary
sale of legal fireworks when conducted outside of a
structure that requires in frequency inspection under the
Mesa Fire Code.

Pyrotechnics & Fireworks Display

False Alarm Response
First Occurrence
Second Occurrence
Third Occurrence and Beyond

Fire Safety Operational Permit (FSOP)

Annual fee charged to all businesses, for each location, operating

within the City. Excludes home-based businesses.

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable.

53

Fee: Unit: Revenue Code:
1101-4205
$150.00 Per Request Received
More Than 14 Days
Prior To Event
$300.00 Per Request Received
Less Than 14 Days Prior
To Event
$40.00 Each Additional Tent or
Temporary Structure
$250.00 Per Tent
$250.00 Per Request
1101-4206
S0.00 Per Occurrence
$100.00 Per Occurrence
$200.00 Each additional
occurrence
$15.00 1101-4205
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Schedule of Fees and Charges

Mesa Fire and Medical

480-644-2400

Description of Services:

Fire Inspections
Low Risk Occupancy
Medium Risk Occupancy
High Risk Occupancy <12,000 sq ft
High Risk Occupancy 12,000 sq ft < 100,000 sq ft
High Risk Occupancy 100,000 < 300,000 sq ft
High Risk Occupancy 300,000 < 500,000 sq ft
High Risk Occupancy 500,000 < 1,000,000 sq ft
High Risk Occupancy = 1,000,000 sq ft

Re-Inspection Fee <100,000 sq ft (to be assessed for each site
visit starting with the third visit)

High Risk Occupancy Re-Inspection Fee > 100,000 sq ft (to be
assessed for each site visit starting with the third visit)

CPR Certification
Class Fee

Public Safety Training Facility

Fee:

$161.00
$161.00
$268.00
$482.00
$589.00
$696.00
$910.00
$1,339.00

$50.00

$100.00

$25.00

Unit: Revenue Code:

1101-3145

Triennial
Biennial
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual
Annual

Each Site Visit

Each Site Visit

1101-3146
Per Person

Mesa Fire & Medical Department and Mesa Police Department’s partners would be exempt from these rental fees.

Partners are any governmental public safety entities.

Driving Track
Minimum 2 Hours
Non-Partners Only

Burn Building
Minimum 2 Hours
Non-Partners Only

Grinder
Minimum 2 Hours
Non-Partners Only

Apparatus
Minimum 2 Hours
Non-Partners Only

Multi-Purpose Room
Minimum 2 Hours
Non-Partners Only

Auditorium
Minimum 2 Hours
Non-Partners Only

Fire Hydrant Connection
Non-Partners Only

Plus Transaction Privilege (Sales) Tax, where applicable. 54

$100.00
$600.00

$100.00
$600.00

$100.00
$600.00

$100.00
$600.00

$100.00
$600.00

$100.00
$600.00

$50.00

Per Hour or
Per Day

Per Hour or
Per Day

Per Hour or
Per Day

Per Hour or
Per Day

Per Hour or
Per Day

Per Hour or
Per Day

Per Connection

Updated July 2024





